## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

This document is from the files of the Office of the Maine Attorney General as transferred to the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library on January 19, 2022

## January 12, 1959

To Julian W. Davis, Chairman, Harness Racing Commission Re: National Association of Harness Racing Commissioners

. . . Please be advised that, legally, we see no reason why the Maine Harness Racing Commission might not join a national association of Harness Racing Commissioners.

Of course, authority to attend such meetings must be obtained in the normal course.\*

We have examined the constitution and by-laws of the Association but we cannot approve them as such.

James Glynn Frost Deputy Attorney General

jgf/c

\* This was written one day before the rule was withdrawn requiring authorization from the Governor and Council.